«

In accordance with

Rule 3.32 of the A M O 2
Insolvency (England &
Wales) Rules 2016

—

SATURDAY

&8

Notice of statement of affairs in administration Companies House

[

I

04/12/2021 #215
COMPANIES HOUSE )

I Company details

Companymmber [0 |7 [o [0 [0 |36 [0

2 Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full | Symbio Energy Limited

bold black capitals.

|

I Administrator’s name
Full forename(s) Jonathan Mark
Surname A Amor
E Administrator’s address
Building name/number| Ship Canal House
Street | 98 King Street
Post town | Manchester
County/Region ’
ocode (M2 [ [4[W[U] [
Country |
I Administrator’s name o
Full forenamel(s . © Other administrator
©) Nicola Kate Use this section to tell us about
Surname Clark another administrator.
I Administrator’s address
Building name/number| Ship Canal House 2] oxhe; administrato;‘l .
Use this section to tell us about
Street |98 King Street another administrator.
Post town | Manchester
County/Region ‘
Postcode H_l\_/i |_2‘—_|—Z|-—V\4 Ul—l——
Country |

04/17 Version 1.0




AMO2
Notice of statement of affairs in administration

E - Attachment

| have attached a copy of:

Statement of affairs

D Statement of concurrence

Date of the statement of affairs

Date fls o Bl

u Date of the statement of concurrence (if applicable)
Date crerreorrrr

u Sign and date

Administrator's ‘ S;g(nature
Signature I\_b\/\ .
Signature date FO_’? |7“1—’7"2_ EW,?’T

04/17 Version 1.0




A\

AMO02

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

Contact name

Conor Leyden

E Where to send

Company name Azets

Address

| Ship Canal House
| 98 King Street
|

st Manchester
County/Region .

(= ml2 [ Jafwu] [
Country

|DX

Telephone

0161 245 1000
\ Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed and dated the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




R3.30 1R 2016

() Insert name end eddress of
registered office of the company

(b) lnsent date

Statement of affairs

Name of Company: Symbio Energy Limited '

In the High Count of Justice, Business and Propesty Court,
Leeds

L]

' Company number:
07999360

Court case pumber:
478 of 2021

Statement as to the affairs of Symbio Energy Limited, 5* Floor Ship Canal House, 98 King

Street, M2 4WU

on the 13 October 2021, the date that the company entered administration.

Statement of Truth

1 believe that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete

statement of the affairs of the above-named company as at
that the company entered edministration.

Full name \[llf\eb\'\ pﬁ%d

Signed A
Dated 19 } (22

the date



R3.301IR 2016

{2) Insert name ond eddress of
registered office of the company

() lnzen dare

Statement of affairs

Name of Company: Symbio Energy Limited

b

In the High Court of Justice, Business and Property Court,
Leeds

1

' Company number:
07999360

JR—

Court case number:
478 of 2021

Statement as to the affairs of Symbio Energy Limited, 5® Floor Ship Canal House, 98 King

Street, M2 4WU

on the 13 October 2021, the date that the company entered administration.

Statement of Truth

1 believe that the facts stated in this statement of affairs age a full, true and complete
statement of the affairs of the above-named company as at
that the company entered admimistration.

the date



A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to
Book
Assets ook Value Realise
£ £

Assets subject to fixed charge: £ - £ -
Cash in hand £ 100 | £ 1.00
Cash at bank £ 57,959.38 | £ 57,859.39
Fixures, fittings & Equipment £ 9,398.08 | £ 4,699.05
Licences £ 1,690,616.96 | £ -
Trade receivables £ 3,320,763.06 | £ 3,320,763.06
Investment £ 1,000.00 { £ 1,000.00
VAT refundable £ 256,430.061 £ 256,430.06
Prepayments £ 2,955.88 | £ 2,955.88
Administrator control account £ 381,198.71 | £ 381,198.71
Other Debtors £ 1,120,135.67 | £ 220,135.67
Less: Fixed charge of Enigmasoft Technologies Private Limited -£ 4,641,878.02
Assets subject to floating charge: £ - £ -
Uncharged assets:
Estimated total assets avallable for preferential creditors £ 6,840,458.82 |-£ 396,735.20

“Note:

1) Amount collected by administrator from Debtor through Gocardless has not been taken into consideration
2) Final invoices raised till 08/11/2021 are token into the account. There are still finol invoices being raised.
3) Estimated realisable value of Licence is kept zero as the licence has been revoked.
4) Fixture, fittings & Equipment ore ossumed to be realised @50% of Book value.

Date iﬂ}l( [2021

e

Signature \W/
R




A3 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to
realise
£

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors
{Carried from page A) -£  396,735.20
Liabllities
Preferential creditors:-
Salary Payable £ 2,363.22
Pension Payable £ 2,091.28
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors -£  401,189.66
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable
(to carry forward) £ -
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders -£ 403,189.66
Debts secured by floating charges £ -
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges -£  401,189.66
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable )
(brought down) £ -
Total assets available to unsecured creditors -£ 4031,183.66
Unsecured non-preferential claims
(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
PAYE Payable £ 10,368.10
Climate Change Levy £ 39,327.23
Trade Creditors £ 09,811,736.35
Bank Loan (HSBC) £ 48,431.96
Renewable Obligation £ B,937,3B0.54
Accrued Expenses £ 411,193.55
Accrued Credit Note £ 1,090,627.77
Estimated deficlency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) -£ 18,568,9%9.63
Shortfall to floating charge holders
{brought down)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors -£ 18,568,998.63
Issued and called up capital £ 10,000.00
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members -£ 18,578,800.63

—

SlgnatureW . Date \‘11 ‘l\ 162]



Company Creditors

Name of creditor or Claimant

Address (with postcode)

123-reg Ltd

Amount of debt
£

Detalls of any
security held by
creditor

Date
security
ghven

Value of
security
£

252-254 Biyth Road  HAYES Middiesex
UB3 THA GBR

£438.65

AccuWesther

1385 science Parh Rozd, State Colaps
16803 USA

£147.75

Addleshaw Goddard LLP

38 ian Square, S gn Street,

Leeds, 1S14ER

ALD Automotive

£8.600.00

Ostwood Diive Emarsons Green
BRISTOL Avon BS18 7L8 GBR

ASPHOSTPORTAL SINGAPORE

£844 68

Macqusrie Contre Post Shop Macquarte
Park 8° NSW 2113 Sydney - Austratia
) S 1835 Austreta

Barrow Shipping Limiled

£267.70

Unk 6 Sizphenson Court Stephenson
Way Newsrx Notts London NG24 2TQ
Lincalns!

£59324.71

Boloba! Metering Lig

hire
Artreight House 2 Arkwright court
Commerdsl rosd, Darwen Lancashire
London BRI OFG Unitad Kin,

BrowserSlack

£1,097.09

€512 Legecy Dive, Suite 100, Pisno, TX
75024, US A

£109.09

Bytes

Eytos House, Rendals Way,
Leatherhesd, Suvey KT22 TTW  london
fondon UK

£6,144 11

Cahin Metering Limited

1 Mamden Strest, manchester
manchaster ul

Capital Meters Uimiiod

£48,22008

Suites J & § Wamers M& Siks Way
Braintree Essox London CM7 3GB
Unitsd ¥:

Circiatoop

£1,100.69

The Ol Mk Depol Bacup Rozd
Rossendals Lencashire London BB4
TFE Unlied Kingdom

Conexus Recovery

£150.64

Foyls Housa, Duncreggan Road,
BT48 0AH

cortex metaring solution

£4.401.00

Ship Cenal House €2 King Strael
Mancheaster M2 6WU Menchester
manchester UK

Dcusa Ltd

£6,907.38

Northumberiand Houss 303-308 High
Holbom London WC1V 7JZ2 High
Hobom London uk

Diazone Compuler Services

£445.02

2 iderchants OQury  SALFORD
Lancashirs M50 3XR GER

Eastern Power Networks Pic

£1.488 80

Energy House Hazolwick Pizzs Three
Bridges Crawiay, West Sussex London
RH10 1EX Untiad dom

Ecipse Powor Networks Ltd

£428,759 35

Eckpse Power Networks 118 Ohey Office
Park 25 Osier Wey Ohay MK46 SFP
Unkted dom

Etactraink Limtted

£88.42

31 Floot, Northumberiand House 303-
308 Kigh Hobom Lendon London
WC 1V 7.2 United dom

Elactricty North West Limfted

£2,116.21

Borron Streel  Stockport London SK1

Elaciricity North West Limited (MAP)

2J0 United Kinndom

£68.280.37

Bomron Street, Potwodd  STOCKPORT
Chashis SiX1 2JD GEBR

Electricity Settament Company Ltd

£655.89

4th Floor 350 Euston Road  London
London NW1 3AW Unked Kingdom

Elaxon Limitsd

E42433553

4th Fioor 350 Euston Road  London
NW1 SAW United tngdom

Elexon Limitet {Data and Gateway)

£3,637.453.14

@th Fioor 350 Euston Rosd LONDON
Landon NW1 3AW GBR

Ensrgy Assets Limited

£13,670.11

B Almondvals Business Perk Amondvela
Way Uningston London EH54 6GA
Uniied dorn

Energy Assats Networks Limitad

e n

12 Sketty Close Caswell Road
Northampton NN4 TPLDB4S 260 1630
Northamplon UX

EnGen Technologies Lid

£354.85

Buchnelis Lane  WATFORD
Hertfordshire WD25 8XX GBR

Enigma Tech Solutions Ltd

£23,867550

7 BELL YARD, L N, WC24 2JR
UnZed iia

£120,150,00

Enigmasoft Technotopiss Prvate Limited

Shenta Buding 3rd Fioor ,ST inez RD
PanefiGoa Gog indin

Envato Mkp!

£4,641,878 02

Debenture

15/0872021

£4,641878.02

Cofing Street Wast iathoums, Victora
8007 Australis Metboume masoume
16122 Austretie

£105.83

1

Signature \¥%Z
G

Date E ll i I 3]




Company Creditors

Name of credlior or Claimant

Address (with postcode)

Amount of debit
£

Detalls of any
security held by
craditor

Date
security
glven

Eon Energy (MAP)

Westwood Wey Westwood Busingss
Perk  COVENTRY West Midlands CV4
8LG GBR

ESP Conautiing Ltd

£132,078.82

WTEGER MILLENNIUM HOUSE BRE
INNOVATION CAMPUS BUCKNALLS
LANE WATFORD WD25 8X)XiSnited
Kingdom Wearttord UK

£63,630.80

ESP Elsctricty Umiisd

Blebdird House Molks Business Park
Lestherhesd London KT22 7BA Unhed
dom

£91319.24

F&S Power Limited

67 - 1 Sprinpfietd Rosd Chalmsiord
Essax London CM2 8JL United dom

Fulcrum Limhted

£060.00

2 Europa View Sheflield Business Paerk
Shefiield 69 1XH Unltod om

Geoslactic Technologies Ltd

E£276.01

Bucknsis Lans  Watford Hartfordshire
WD28 8X)¢

£686,374.04

Global Prepeig Sclutions Ltd

While Cross, Lancaster, LA1 4X0, UK
iancaeter Uk

Gocandiass Limited

£3,000.00

65GoswetRd London London
ECSVIEN United Kingdom

GoCompsre.com Kd

£24,08352

Qusy Mouse The Ambury Bath Somi.
BA1 1UA Unitad Kinpdom UK

t Enorgy NetworksLtd

£41,050.20

Hartexdon Energy Networks Lid Tol Bar
Rood, Marston Grantham London
NGA2 2HT Lincoinshire

enarpy inn ire

£211.18

Brewery House 34-44 Gigani Sueet
Satsbury UK

£7,884.58

Hubapot tretend {14

Ground Fioor, Two Dociand Central,
Guild Stresy, Dubtn 1, Co. Dubtin, irelend
UK

£0.00

1nrd "

P Powsr Networls Ltd

Wooiph Busihass Park Woolph Bury Si,
Edmunds Sufiok London IP30 SUP
Unfied Kingdom

ingenia

£5.000.84

Quarcus Cour Armstrong Way,Gresl

"

Wastem Businzss Pask. Yete Britol

£248.73

London, N14 6RC

£25,248.98

Last Mile Electricty Lid

enick Mouss 1 Lister Way Hemitton (ntn)

Tethnology Park GLASGOW
Lenerkshire G72 OFT GBR

‘P_ 1 Quecn Elzedeth’s Drive, Southpste,
F

LeesoPian UK Limited

£3071.77

185 Bath Road Siough  Berkshie
London SL1 4AA United Kingdom

Lesp Elactricity Networks Lid

-£5,144.5¢

The Groenhouse MedlaCity UK Satiord
London M50 2EQ United Kingdom

loxiohoxis

£70538

1-3 Strand London WC2N 5JR

£3,186.70

tock & keys canve

Unkt 20 ¢ 8ridgegete Business
park gatehouss Way Aylesbury bucks
HP 19 XN

£330.00

London Powar Networks Pic

Enerpy House Hazevick Plaza Threa
Brdpes Crawiey, West Sussex London
RH1D 1EX Uniteg

Low Cerbon Contrects Company Lid

£10B.487 03

Fiset Bank House 2 -6 Safisbury Square
London London ECAY 8JX Unitsd
dom

£33,630 83

Lowr Bock Services Limited

Clarke Nickin House Brooks Diive ,
Cheeslo Royal Business Pat  Chead®
Choshire SKB 37D GBR

Macquerts Leasing Lid

£5,958.1%

Suiten 3 & 4 Wamere M3 Siks Way
Breinirss Essex London CM7 3GB
United Ki

Macguerts Metars 3 Limited

£20.3808.76

Sultes 3 & 4 Wamers MM Siks Way
Braintree Essex Lenson CMT 3GB
Unked m

Macquarie Meters § Limited

£10,053.63

Sultes 3 & 4 Wemers M2 Silks Wey
Brelntree Essex Lendon CM7 3GB
United

£534

Mald2Cleen Watiord

Meid2Claen Watford Ltd 30 Frances
Drive, The Sclanca Block Dunstable LUS
1GE wetford tondon uk

Meplacot Lig

£41.17

Siztion Approsch  Honey Londen RHE
SHJ Untted Kinpdom

£14,690.58

matercomp

Communization House, Victoris Avenue,
Cembarey. Surrey. GU1S 3HX

£28,438.21

Signature M_ Date _lﬂ_b_lusﬂd.




Company Creditors

Name of creditor or Clalmant

Address (with postcode)

Amount of debt
£

Detalls of any
security held by
creditor

Date

security
ghen

Valve of
security
£

Metermaneger Ltd

VEPVERT

Leeds umm LS18 BGB Un!bd

£605.62

Microsofi irelend Operstions Ltd

One l&unsan Plecs South County
Businass Park Leopardstown Dubtn 18

iretznd 018 P521 Unked Kingdom

National Grid (ARAXEDC)

£1.583.48

1-3 Strand London LONDON Lendon
WC2N 5EH GBR

Netiona) Grid (MAP)

£21970.71

1-3 Strand London LONDON London
WC2N S5EH GBR

E£18224 56

Mationa! Gtid (Trous)

13 Stmnd  LONDON London WC2N
SEH GBR

£1,023,307.20

Netional Grd ESO (Bsuos)

1-3Stmnd  London London WC2N SEH
Unked dom

Northem Poworprid Ltd (MAP)

£400213.32

Liayds Court 78 Grey Street
NEWCASTLE UPON TYNE Tyne and
Wear NE1 8AF GBR

Northem Poworgrid Lig (NE-DUOS)

£11,391.24

Banor House Station Road Penshaw
Houghtan-i6-Sprinp London DHYe TLA
United Kingdom

£120,315.00

Northem Powargrid Lig (Smar Mater -
SMETS)

Unk & Brindiey Way 41 industrial Estate
WAKEFIELD Wast Yorkshire WF2 0XQ
GBR

£31,128.09

Northem Powergrid Ltd (YE-BUOS)

Manor House Station Road Penthaw
HOUGHKTON LE SPRING Tyne and
Wear DH4 TLA GER

£81334 11

Ofgem-Eserve

Supplier Compliance Commonwaalth

IHouso 32 Atbian Street Glasgow London

G1 1LH Unitsd

Ogitvie Flast

£449,025.79

Opilvie House 200 Glasgow Rosd, Stirfing
FK7 8ES

-£359.52-

Retat Energy Code Co.

Retal Enorgry Cods Company Limited
130 Otd Streat LONDONLondonECIV
SB0GER london Longon Uk

RingCentral UK Ud

Scoliish And Southem Energy Povar

£0.354.34

Eelng Cross 83 Uxbridge Road

£15,03433

London WS 5TH United Ki_\g‘dom
Distribution Income, PO BOX 6458,

[¥; Limitsd

8, K . RG24 800

Scotiish Hydro Etaciric Power Distribution

£1.120.47

Inveratmend Houze 200 Dunkeld Road
Perth London PH1 SAQ Unitsd Kingdom

SHE Power Distribution

£162,556.00

Ro § Forbury Road 43 Forbury Roed
READING Berkshire RG1 3JH GBR

Shoat Enomy Retad Lid

£2,842.65

(:ommhus Houes Westwood Woy
A Bured Perk C v
London CV4 BHS United Kinpdom

Shreem Accountenis Liméied

£30.52

60 St Martine Lens Covenl Garden
London London WC2N 4JS United
dom

£6,000.00

SMART DCC LTD

_Kingdor
2nd Floor Ibex Housze 42-47 Minorias
London London EC3IN 10Y United
Kingdom

£58,383.69

Sman fieisr Assels

Synerpy House Woolph Busineas Park

[Woolpl Sufiof: London P30 8UP Unitod
JHingdom

1 Alfrad News London WIT TAA tendon

£46,531.95

Sman Metering Communications Body
Limitad

London Uk

£238

SMS Energy Services Ltd

Pronnau House Copsse Waki,
Pongprennsuy South Wales Cardifi
London CF23 BXH Unitod om

5MS Mater Assets Ltd

£1.592.68

Leve! 2 48 5t Vincent Streal  Glaspow

Longon G2 STS Untied IGagdom

South Eastermn Power Networks Pic

£12,055.18

Eneny Houae Hazalick Plaza Three
Bridges Crewiay, West Sussex London
RH10 1EX United Kinndom

Southemn Elactric Power Distribution

£202,662.06

No. 1 Ferbuty Place 43 Forbury Road

SP Distribution Pic

£159.483.91

SP Distrdution Pic (MAP)

£78,166.55

SP Mamuab Pie

£387.34

SP tanwab Plc (MAP)

£156,018.79

8th Floor 320 St Vincont Street Glasgow
G2 SAD GBR

£172.08

SP Smant Asget Ltd

Ochll Houss 10 Technology Avanue
London 672 OHT Unlied

Signature M Date l ” l‘lgu

-———

€24,213.89




Company Creditors

Date lEil I\I 0

Detalls of any Date Value of
Amount of debt
Name of creditor or Clalmant Address (with postcode) £ securlty heldby | security security
oreditor glven £

SSE (OVO's Matering LIG) MAP- Legacy | Unfi G12, Main Avenue Industi| Estats £14.410.40

meters Treforest Pontypridd CF37 SYL GBR o hd - -
Unit G12, Main Avanus Yretorest

SSE Efectridty Limtod (Southem ElocltS | 0 oon| Fatai Pontypridd Londan £81.634.51
Powar Distridution) CFa7 SYL Untted I(l som . . .
SSE Ekcrichy Lt (MAP- AMR) | U7 12 MaD Averis aa ooy e ey £209.12 . . .

Santinel Houss 10-12 Massetis Road
Stark Uty Funding Ltd Hortay Surroy London RHE 7DE United £18.62
Kingdom - - -
Wootpll Business Park Waolplt Bury S1.

The Etectrichy Notwerit Company Limited Edmunds SufioX London IP30 BUP £18,456.98

3300 Daresbury Perti  Wariington ’
The Ombudtman Senvics Ltd London WA 4HS United Kingdom £189.028.00 . . .

100 London Roed KingstonUpon-

TMA Dala ianegement Limited (DC/DA) Themes Surrey London KT2 604 £12816.22
Unitad Kingdom i hd - -

TiA Dels Management Limted (Sment | 100 London Rosd  KINGSTON UPON £680.301.41
Matering Servdes, THAMES Surrey KT2 604 GBR : - - -

TMA Data Managemeni Limitod( (Data | 100 London Road  KINGSTON UPON £6.746 57
relrival) THAMES Surmey K72 80J GER .15 - - -

6500 Deresbury Perk Derasbury
UK Power Distribution Ltd Warsingion Cheehire London WA4 4GE £674,84
Unisd Kinpdom - - -
Suilod 3 & 4 Wemers M2 Siks way

Utiiity Motering Servicas Umited Breintree Essex London CM7 3GB £2,408 14

Unied Ki - - -
’ 14 Queen ERzsbéth Drive, Swindon,

v Develop c wyltd  |Witshire, United ¥ingdom, SN28 1WP £33.500.00
m - - -
Wostem Power Disirioution (Duos) E"’f’“" ”:t:‘oiﬁ’&':‘;:’mm“” £743,203 63 . i .
Westem Paver Disiibusion (MAP) PO e ThEre "2:6‘25";"' £6,484.01 . . .
Westem Powar Distibuton (PASMPRS) | F0oes BISTOSs PR, e Wiay £4.121.46 . . .

Lemdowns gm 65 New Rd Sothul
Rosarve Ld. London B81 3DL Unlied m E17434 - - -
Campus BUCKNALLS LANE WATFORD

Yetow Studic - WD25 90t United £2,707.48

Kinpdom07428202902 Watfors london . . .
Tota! £18,853,616.37 641,878.02
[ o e ST

SSE RSS!




Company Shareholders

=

Name of Sherehalder ” Address (with postcode) Ro. ﬂsu_a zuﬂ_._.”. Detaits of Shares held
83 tnteger House Bre innovation Campus, Bucknalls
Geoelectric Technologies Umited \ne, Watford, Hertfordshire, England, WD25 93X 90,000,000 | £9,00D |Ordinary shares @0.01p/share
Enigmasoft Technologles Private Office No 201 Shed No Shants BLDG Behind 581 Zonal
Limited ol 18th June RoadOffice Caculo Qircle ST INEZ PANNIM 10,000,000 | £1,000 |Ordinary shares @0.01p/share
Panz}l North Goa GA 403001 IN
Totel 109,000,000 | £10,060
% Date gt




Eraployees List

Employee Name Start Date

Director
Leaving Date |is Divector Start Date Tau Code
' 01/01/2015 | 13/10/2021 Yes |23/08/2019] 858

Signature _M

Date loll “l L(«Ql“




Consumer Creditor List

Consumer Name Address {with posteade) Credit 2mount of consumer

Signature W , Date _19 lll ( 8

—



